PENN NATIONAL - November 13, 2009 - Race 4
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 X)
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

Purse: $36,000

Available Money: $36,000
Value of Race: $36,000 1st $21,600, 2nd $7,200, 3rd $3,960, 4th $2,160, 5th $1,080
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 8:03 Start: Good for all except 7

Last Raced

160ct09 *MED®
220ct09 *PEN®
5Nov09 SPEN®

220ct09 *PEN?
310ct09 ®PHA®
300ct09 *PEN?
120ct09 'PHA®
130ct09 *PEN®
140ct09 *PEN?
26Sep09 8PHA®
170ct09 *PEN?
210ct09 *PEN?®

12
2
6
4

11
7
8

10

5
3
1
9

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Kafwain Wedgeheart (Frazier, Ricky)
Tormento de Oro (Sosa, Jr., Peter)
Love Treasures (Chaves, Manuel)
Unity (Belmonte, Luis)
Ordonez (Chiappe, Ricardo)
Sir Galahad (Whitney, Dana)

Titranium (Castillo, Oliver)

Geroni (Clifton, Thomas)
Empty Wallet (Cora, David)
Sloane Ranger (Rivera, Edwin)

Gaara (Munar, Luis)

Capital Gain (Diaz, Vladimir)

Fractional Times: 22.25 45.12 57.57

Split Times:
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Windwoods Farm.

Total WPS Pool: $83,610

Pgm Horse
12

Kafwain Wedgeheart

2 Tormento de Oro
6  Love Treasures

(22:87) (12:45) (13:14)

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
118 Lb 12 2 5172
117 Lf 25 11
114 L 6 6 3Head
117 L 43 6t
116 L 11 1 10Mead
116 Lf 7 12 ol
116 Lb 8 9 12
116 Lf 10 8 7Head
116 L 5 7 oHead
114 L 3 11 gl/2
116 L 14 4Head
117 L 9 10 11t

Final Time: 1:10.71

1/2

1Head

81/2

101/2
1 1Head

7Head
51/2

12

Str

1Head
21/2
7Head
51/2
61/2
g1/2

101/2
4Head

114

12

Fin
ll 1/4
23/4
33 1/4
4Neck
51 3/4
63/4
7Neck
8Neck
91
10Nose
118
12

Kafwain Wedgeheart, Bay Gelding, by Kafwain out of Wedgefield, by Pentelicus. Foaled Apr 06, 2006 in Kentucky.
Winning Owner: Michael P. Petro

Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
7.80 5.40 3.40  $2.00 Exacta 12-2 192.60
29.80  14.80  $2.00 Trifecta 12-2-6 1,873.40
10.00  $2.00 Superfecta 12-2-6-4 3,262.00
$2.00 Pick 3 2/3-5/10/11-12 (3 correct) 87.40
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
12  Kafwain Wedgeheart 2 gll4 3t 312 1114
2 Tormento de Oro 5 1! oHead 1Head Q114
6 Love Treasures 6 3! 1Head oHead 32
4 Unity 3 Gl34 312 1634 514
11 Ordonez 1 10412 g534 534 512
7  SirGalahad 12 Q312 gola  gBl4 G714
8  Titranium 9 12512 g7 V4 734 48
10 Geroni 8 7234 1734 0814 g8
5  Empty Wallet 7 2! 4? 4oz g8l12
3 Sloane Ranger 11 g3 7Pz 9834 912
1 Gaara 4 SV g3 g634 912
9 Capital Gain 10 1142 1734 512314 4515102

EQUIBASE

Vi

Odds

2.90
42.10
19.90

4.90
42.30

1.30*
10.00
23.00
15.30
25.00
79.80
42.90

Pool
75,716
43,946
12,132

4,508

COMPANY

=

ideo Race Repla:

Comments
driving

gave way late
weakened
lacked late response
mild bid
stumbled start
mild bid

faded

faltered

failed to menace
tired

outrun

Trainers: 12 - Petro, Michael; 2 - Pettine, James; 6 - Christmas, William; 4 - Webb, Samuel; 11 - Cronk, Samuel; 7 - Beattie, Stephanie; 8 - Beattie, Todd;
10 - Kreiser, Timothy; 5 - Kravets, Bruce; 3 - Ciresa, Martin; 1 - Rodriguez, Franklin; 9 - Kerr, Gordon

Owners:

12 -Michael P. Petro; 2 - R. J. Thoroughbred Stables LLC; 6 -Ann Dixon; 4 - Fontana, Anthony J. and Webb, Samuel E.; 11 -Leonard Klinghoffer;

7 - Brown, Jr., Donald L. and Beattie, Stephanie S.; 8 - Baccari Racing Stable LLC and SJB Stable Trust; 10 -Anthony L. Roman, Jr.; 5 -
Merrylegs Farm; 3 -Vicky Schowe; 1 - Triple Diamond Racing Stable; 9 -Robert P. Folk;

Footnotes

KAFWAIN WEDGEHEART stalked the pace from the three path through the turn, then rallied late and drew clear under urging. TORMENTO DE ORO set
the early pace from the two path, was headed on the turn, then gave way late. LOVE TREASURES pressed the pace from the two path, contended on the
turn then weakened late. UNITY was never far back, raced three wide on the turn, then lacked a late response. ORDONEZ was slow early, raced four wide
on the turn, then made a mild bid late. SIR GALAHAD stumbled badly at the start, raced inside on the turn, then was not a threat. TITRANIUM was void of
early speed, raced inside on the turn, then made a mild bid late. GERONI was close up early, raced three wide on the turn then faded. EMPTY WALLET
prompted the early pace, raced three wide on the turn then faltered. SLOANE RANGER failed to menace. GAARA was close up early, raced inside on the
turn and tired in the stretch. CAPITAL GAIN raced along the three path on the turn and was outrun.

Copyright 2014 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=11/13/2009&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=11/13/2009&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR

