PENN NATIONAL - November 13, 2009 - Race 4

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 X)

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

**Purse:** \$36,000

Available Money: \$36,000

Value of Race: \$36,000 1st \$21,600, 2nd \$7,200, 3rd \$3,960, 4th \$2,160, 5th \$1,080

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 8:03 Start: Good for all except 7



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/	E PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
16Oct09 <sup>1</sup> MED <sup>6</sup>	12	Kafwain Wedgeheart (Frazier, Ricky)	118 Lb	12	2	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	2.90	driving
22Oct09 5PEN5	2	Tormento de Oro (Sosa, Jr., Peter)	117 Lf	2	5	1 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	$2^{3/4}$	42.10	gave way late
5Nov09 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>6</sup>	6	Love Treasures (Chaves, Manuel)	114 L	6	6	3 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	19.90	weakened
22Oct09 5PEN1	4	Unity (Belmonte, Luis)	117 L	4	3	6 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	4.90	lacked late response
31Oct09 8PHA6	11	Ordonez (Chiappe, Ricardo)	116 L	11	1	10 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	42.30	mild bid
30Oct09 <sup>1</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	7	Sir Galahad (Whitney, Dana)	116 Lf	7	12	9 <sup>1</sup>	9 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	$6^{3/4}$	1.30*	stumbled start
12Oct09 <sup>7</sup> PHA <sup>5</sup>	8	Titranium (Castillo, Oliver)	116 Lb	8	9	12	10 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>Neck</sup>	10.00	mild bid
13Oct09 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>5</sup>	10	Geroni (Clifton, Thomas)	116 Lf	10	8	7 <sup>Head</sup>	11 <sup>Head</sup>	10 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>Neck</sup>	23.00	faded
14Oct09 <sup>3</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	5	Empty Wallet (Cora, David)	116 L	5	7	2 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	9 <sup>1</sup>	15.30	faltered
26Sep09 8PHA3	3	Sloane Ranger (Rivera, Edwin)	114 L	3	11	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>Head</sup>	11 <sup>4</sup>	10 <sup>Nose</sup>	25.00	failed to menace
17Oct09 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	1	Gaara (Munar, Luis)	116 L	1	4	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup>	11 <sup>6</sup>	79.80	tired
21Oct09 1PEN1	9	Capital Gain (Diaz, Vladimir)	117 L	9	10	11 <sup>1</sup>	12	12	12	42.90	outrun

Final Time: 1:10.71

Fractional Times: 22.25 45.12 57.57

Split Times: Run-Up: 40 feet (22:87) (12:45) (13:14)

Winner: Kafwain Wedgeheart, Bay Gelding, by Kafwain out of Wedgefield, by Pentelicus. Foaled Apr 06, 2006 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Windwoods Farm. Winning Owner: Michael P. Petro

**Total WPS Pool:** \$83,610

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
12	Kafwain Wedgeheart	7.80	5.40	3.40	\$2.00 Exacta	12-2	192.60	75,716
2	Tormento de Oro		29.80	14.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	12-2-6	1,873.40	43,946
6	Love Treasures			10.00	\$2.00 Superfecta	12-2-6-4	3,262.00	12,132
					\$2.00 Pick 3	2/3-5/10/11-12 (3 correct)	87.40	4,508

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

· dot · o · o · i di i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i											
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin					
12	Kafwain Wedgeheart	2	5 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 1 1/4					
2	Tormento de Oro	5	1 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/4</sup>					
6	Love Treasures	6	3 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>					
4	Unity	3	6 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>5 1/4</sup>					
11	Ordonez	1	10 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	8 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>					
7	Sir Galahad	12	93 1/2	9 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>7 1/4</sup>					
8	Titranium	9	12 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	9 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>8</sup>					
10	Geroni	8	$7^{2\ 3/4}$	11 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	10 <sup>8 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>8 1/4</sup>					
5	Empty Wallet	7	2 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>8 1/2</sup>					
3	Sloane Ranger	11	8 <sup>3</sup>	7 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	11 <sup>8 3/4</sup>	10 <sup>9 1/2</sup>					
1	Gaara	4	41 1/4	5 <sup>3</sup>	8 <sup>6</sup> 3/4	11 <sup>9 1/2</sup>					
9	Capital Gain	10	11 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	12 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	12 <sup>12 3/4</sup>	12 <sup>15 1/2</sup>					

Trainers: 12 - Petro, Michael; 2 - Pettine, James; 6 - Christmas, William; 4 - Webb, Samuel; 11 - Cronk, Samuel; 7 - Beattie, Stephanie; 8 - Beattie, Todd;

10 - Kreiser, Timothy; 5 - Kravets, Bruce; 3 - Ciresa, Martin; 1 - Rodriguez, Franklin; 9 - Kerr, Gordon

Owners: 12 - Michael P. Petro; 2 - R. J. Thoroughbred Stables LLC; 6 - Ann Dixon; 4 - Fontana, Anthony J. and Webb, Samuel E.; 11 - Leonard Klinghoffer;

7 - Brown, Jr., Donald L. and Beattie, Stephanie S.; 8 - Baccari Racing Stable LLC and SJB Stable Trust; 10 -Anthony L. Roman, Jr.; 5 -

Merrylegs Farm; 3 - Vicky Schowe; 1 - Triple Diamond Racing Stable; 9 - Robert P. Folk;

## **Footnotes**

KAFWAIN WEDGEHEART stalked the pace from the three path through the turn, then rallied late and drew clear under urging. TORMENTO DE ORO set the early pace from the two path, was headed on the turn, then gave way late. LOVE TREASURES pressed the pace from the two path, contended on the turn then weakened late. UNITY was never far back, raced three wide on the turn, then lacked a late response. ORDONEZ was slow early, raced four wide on the turn, then made a mild bid late. SIR GALAHAD stumbled badly at the start, raced inside on the turn, then was not a threat. TITRANIUM was void of early speed, raced inside on the turn, then made a mild bid late. GERONI was close up early, raced three wide on the turn then faded. EMPTY WALLET prompted the early pace, raced three wide on the turn then faltered. SLOANE RANGER failed to menace. GAARA was close up early, raced inside on the turn and tired in the stretch. CAPITAL GAIN raced along the three path on the turn and was outrun.